## NATIONAL SKILLS UNIVERSITY

Faiz Ahmed Faiz Road, Sector H-8/1, Islamabad

## SUPPLY OF INSTRUMENTS FOR MEDICAL LAB TECHNOLOGY **DEPARTMENT (SARMAD TANVEER CAMPUS, MURIDKE)**

## **TENDER NOTICE**

National Skills University (NSU), Islamabad invites sealed bids from interested firms for the "Supply of Instruments for Medical Lab Technology Department (Sarmad Tanveer Campus, Muridke)".

The bidders must be registered and duly recognized in Pakistan and be registered with FBR and is Active Taxpayer list. The bidder must provide proof of NTN and GST Registration; with sufficient financial and human resources to take up the task assigned and complete the same within prescribed time limit on the finalization of contract.

Tender document containing instructions to bidders covering definitions, introduction/background, general terms and conditions, and special terms, procedure for submission of bids, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, and other related information, can be obtained from Assistant, Main Store, National Skills University Islamabad, Faiz Ahmed Faiz Road, H-8/1, Islamabad. The cost of the tender document is Rs. 1,500/-. Payment will be made in favor of Treasure, National Skills University Islamabad in the form of pay order/bank draft.

Bidder(s) interested in participating in the tender process are advised to submit their Bid Proposal(s), along with the bid security of **Two Percent (2%) of Total Contract Value** in the shape of Bank Draft or Pay Order in favor of Treasurer, National Skills University Islamabad, in accordance with the instructions in this tender document. Bid Proposal(s) must reach National Skills University, Faiz Ahmed Faiz Road, H-8/1 Islamabad, on 30<sup>th</sup> April,2024 at 11:00 am and any late Bid(s) shall not be accepted and returned unopened. Accepted Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 am in the presence of bidders who choose to attend. In case of sudden holiday on bid opening day, bids will be opened on next working day. The Tender shall be executed in accordance with **PPRA Rule 36(a)**. The advertisements is available at http://www.nsu.edu.pk & http://www.ppra.org.pk.

**Assistant Director (Purchase & Store)**,

National Skills University, Faiz Ahmed Faiz Road, H-8/1 Islamabad, Pakistan Email: Imran.hanif@nsu.edu.pk